डॉ. रवि प्रकाश मेहरड़ा (IPS) अध्यक्ष मो. 9414137888 बनवारी लाल बैरवा वरिष्ठ उपाध्यक्ष मो. 9001195384

द्यानन्द् सक्करवाल कोषाध्यक्ष मो. 9634418411 जी.एल. वर्मा महासचिव मो. 9829688869

दिनांक: 19.03.2024

क्रमांक: DrAMWS/2024/GS/R-988

Sealed Quotations in attached format are invited from experienced, eligible Contractors and specialized agencies for the following work in attached form and terms and conditions:

Name of Work: Post construction anti termite treatment of conference hall at Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Welfare Society Rajasthan, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur (DAMWSR hereinafter)

Terms and Conditions: -

Earnest Money: Rs. 2000/- in cash to be deposited in this office before submitting Quotations

Last date and time to submit Quotations: 27.03.2024 up to 16.00 HRS. at DAMWSR General Secretary office.

Date and time of Opening of Quotations: 27.03.2024 at 17.00 HRS. at DAMWSR General Secretary Office.

General Secretary

Copy to:

1. Public through social media, website and notice board.

To

The General Secretary, Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Welfare Society Rajasthan Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur.

Name of Work: Post construction anti termite treatment of conference hall at Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Welfare Society Rajasthan, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur (DAMWSR hereinafter)

Sir,

With reference to your letter NO.: No.DrAMWS/2024/GS/R-988, dated-19.03.2024, I/We hereby submit our rates for above cited work as per terms and conditions mentioned below:

S. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate (To be filled in by the Contractor)	Rate in Words (To be filled in by the Contractor)	Amount (To be filled in by the Contractor)
1	Post construction anti termite treatment of conference hall at Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Welfare Society Rajasthan, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur complete with protection to wall panelling and false celling.	1	Job			
	Total Amount in					

Rupees			
Total Amount in			
Rupees in Words			

Terms and Conditions:

- 01. Detailed specification of material and labour used for treatment is attached.
- 02. We guarantee that the conference hall will be free from termites for three years and if any termite is seen necessary treatment will be carried out by us free of cost with three days of intimation received. We are ready to sign guarantee bond in standard format of your society on stamp paper amounting to rupees 500/- for this purpose.
- 03. The above rates are complete rates including labour, material and scaffolding except GST which will be reimbursed as per actual amount deposited with GST Department by the Contractor. Nothing extra will be paid to Contractor.
- 04. The Work is to be carried out as per latest CPWD Specifications.
- 05. No advance payment will be made.
- 06. Payment will be made through account payee cheque after satisfactory completion of Work and submitting of guarantee bond.
- 07. Earnest Money amounting to Rs.2000/ has been deposited by me/us (Contractor) with Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Welfare Society Rajasthan and receipt is attached.
- 08. The DAMWSR has the right to reject any Quotation without assigning any reason.
- 09. The Contractor may inspect the Site.
- 10. The Earnest Money rupees 2000/- will be refunded to Contractor after successful completion of Work contractor a.er issue of work order.
- 11. Earnest Money of those Contractors, whose Quotations are not accepted will be refunded within 15 days.
- 12. The Rates submitted in Quotation will be valid for 15 days after the date of receipt of Quotation.
- 13. The time allowed for completion is Fifteen Days which will be reckoned from date of issue of Work Order.
- 14. In case of any dispute, Arbitrator will be appointed by DAMWSR to resolve the dispute and the jurisdiction of courts will be Jaipur.

15. The Contractor will sign and submit Contract with above conditions (Copy attached) on Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs. 500/- duly Notarized by Notary Public.

Signature of Contractor:

Name of Contractor:

Date:

Name of registered firm if any:

PAN No. of Contractor:

AADHAR No. of Contractor:

Mobile No. of Contractor:

e-mail ID of Contractor:

Complete address for Correspondence of Contractor:

GUARANTEE BOND

This agreement made this day oftwo
thousand between M/s (hereinafter called the Guarantor of the
one part) and the
contract (hereinafter called the Contract) dated made between the Guarantor of
the one part and Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Welfare Society Rajasthan of the other part, whereby
the Contractor, inter alia, undertook to render the buildings and structures in the said Contract
recited, completely termite-proof/water and leak-proof. And whereas the Guarantor agreed to
give a guarantee to the effect that the said structure will remain termite-proof for three years
to be reckoned from the date after the Date of completion of work. During this period of
guarantee the Guarantor shall make good all defects and for that matter, shall replace at his
risk and cost such wooden members as may be damaged by termites, and in case of any other
defect being found he shall render the building termite-proof at his cost to the satisfaction of
the Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Welfare Society Rajasthan, and shall commence the works of such
rectification within seven days from date of issuing notice from the Dr. Ambedkar Memorial
Welfare Society Rajasthan calling upon him to rectify the defects, failing which the work shall
be got done by the Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Welfare Society Rajasthan by some other
Contractor at the Guarantor's cost and risk, and in the later case the decision of the Dr.
Ambedkar Memorial Welfare Society Rajasthan as to the cost recoverable form the Guarantor
shall be final and binding. That if the Guarantor fails to execute the anti-termite treatment or
commits breaches hereunder then the Guarantor will indemnify principal and his successors
against all loss, damage, cost, expense or otherwise which may be incurred by him by reason of
any default on the part of the Guarantor in performance and observance of this supplemental
agreement. As to the amount of loss and/or damage and/or cost incurred by the Dr. Ambedkar
Memorial Welfare Society Rajasthan, the decision of the Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Welfare
Society Rajasthan will be final and binding on the parties. In witness whereof these presents
have been executed by the Obligor and by for and on behalf of
the Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Welfare Society Rajasthan on the day, month and year first above
written. Signed, sealed and delivered by OBLIGOR in the presence of -1 . 2. Signed for and on
behalf of THE Dr. Ambedkar Memorial Welfare Society Rajasthan by in the
presence of.